Copyright © 2003-2014, Sargent Manufacturing Company, an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Sargent Manufacturing Company is prohibited.
Bored Lever Lock
Line7
90
11
0:
 F

te
d.
How to Order & Architectural Specifications
7 Line Cylindrical Lever Locks
How to Order
10 10-28- 7G05 L Y RH 15 Door 3
Quantity Options* Lock & Function Rose Lever Hand Finish Additional Information
Available Options Pg 5-6
(Note: 28- for 808
ANSI Strike)
Available
Functions
Pg 3
Only
Available with
the L Rose
Available Levers
B, Y, L,
P & G
RH, LH,
RHR,
LHR
Available
Finishes
Pg 4
Such as Item,
Heading Number,
Door Number, Keyset
* Multiple Options may be selected
A. Locks shall be 7 Line as manufactured by SARGENT Manufacturing Company, New Haven, CT.
B. Locks must be certified ANSI/BHMAA156.2 Series 4000, Grade 2
  - and shall meet or exceed 2-1/2 times the cycle requirements of ANSI/BHMA A156.2 Series 4000, Grade 2 with all standard trims.
C.  Locks shall be non-handed with bi-directional lever operation, except the “G” and “Y” lever designs.
D. Lock levers shall be made of solid material.
E. Lock shall be available in a minimum of five lever designs.
F. Locks shall comply with UL10C and UBC 7-2 positive pressure requirements.
G. Locks required for fire doors shall be listed by Underwriters Laboratories for ratings of 3 hour (A label) and less.
H. Locks shall mount in a standard 161 door prep (2-1/8 inch dia.) without additional through-bolt preps.
I. Locks shall have a 2-3/4" (70mm) backset standard, with 2-3/8" (60mm) offered as an option.
J. Strikes shall be non-handed with a curved lip. Provide wrought boxes with strikes.
K. Locks shall have brass 6-Pin cylinder, standard.
L. Provide two, nickel silver keys with each lock.
M. Locks shall have a five year limited warranty.
Suggested Architectural Specifications - 2.0 Bored Locks
Founded in the early 1800s, SARGENT® is a market leader in locksets, cylinders, door closers, exit devices, electro-mechanical products and access control systems for
new construction, renovation, and replacement applications. The company’s customer base includes commercial construction, institutional, and industrial markets.
Copyright © 2003-2014, Sargent Manufacturing Company, an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of Sargent Manufacturing Company is prohibited.
SARGENT Manufacturing Company
100 Sargent Drive
New Haven, CT 06511 USA
800-727-5477
90110:F  3/01/14